STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2006 No. 1974

The Regulatory Reform (Registered Designs) Order 2006

Multiple applications

- 13.—(1) Section 3B (modification of applications for registration) shall be amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1), after "a design" there shall be inserted "or designs".
- (3) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) after "a design" there shall be inserted "or designs";
 - (b) for "the design", where it first occurs, there shall be substituted "any design included in the application"; and
 - (c) after "direct that the application" there shall be inserted "so far as relating to that design".
- (4) In subsection (3), for "a design has disclosed more than one design and" there shall be substituted "more than one design".
 - (5) In subsection (4)—
 - (a) "an application for" shall be omitted; and
 - (b) after "the application" there shall be inserted "for the design".